

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

Dear ENERGY STAR® Energy Efficiency Program Sponsors and Retailer Partners:

The purpose of this email is to notify you that the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) will be removing certain products from ENERGY STAR certified product lists in early March. Specifically, EPA will be excluding products from partners that have failed to submit unit shipment data by March 1, 2021.

The submission of annual unit shipment data is a condition of partnership for ENERGY STAR brand owners and their failure to submit by the March 1 deadline results in products being removed from the ENERGY STAR product lists on the ENERGY STAR website. EPA restores products and company names to the website in early April, provided the partner has submitted its unit shipment data.

Further information on EPA's unit shipment data collection process is available at www.energystar.gov/unitshipmentdata.

Thank you for your continued support of ENERGY STAR.

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. To manage the types of emails you receive from ENERGY STAR, visit the subscription center.



This email was sent by: EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

> Manage Email Preferences